

Ref No: PSPPROJECT/SE/26/23-24

Corporate Relations Department BSE Limited Floor 25, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 Scrip code: 540544 July 24, 2023

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Symbol: PSPPROJECT

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Intimation of Q1FY24 Earnings Conference Call

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, and in continuation of our earlier submission bearing Ref No: PSPPROJECT/SE/25/23-24 dated July 23, 2023, regarding Q1FY24 Earnings Conference Call for, which is scheduled to be held on Thursday, July 27, 2023 at 4:00 P.M. (I.S.T.), please find annexed herewith the Invitation for the Q1FY24 Earnings Conference Call.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

**For PSP Projects Limited** 

Kenan Patel Company Secretary and Compliance officer

# **PSP Projects Limited – 1QFY24 Earnings Call**



Avendus Spark is pleased to invite you to the 1QFY24 Earnings Call of PSP Projects Limited

### **PSP Projects Limited would be represented by**

Mr. P. S. Patel, Chairman, MD and CEO

Mrs. Hetal Patel, Chief Financial Officer

#### **Conference Call Details**

Date: Thursday, 27 July 2023 | Time 04:00 PM IST

### Express Join with Diamond Pass™ No Wait Time

https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=8082115&linkSecurityString=2bb69ffaba

Universal Dial In	+91 22 6280 1230 / +91 22 7115 8131
UK	+08081011573
USA	+18667462133
Singapore	+8001012045
Hong Kong	+800964448

For further information please contact

## BHARANIDHAR VIJAYAKUMAR - Research Analyst - Equity Research

Spark Institutional Equities Private Limited | +91 44 43440038 | bharanidhar.v@avendusspark.com | www.avendusspark.com